

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Director of Emergency Services did proclaim the existence of a local emergency on June 24, 2007 due to conditions of extreme peril to the safety of persons and property caused by a severe wildfire in South Lake Tahoe; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2007, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors ratified the declaration and determined that the declaration be continued until the damages that occurred can be repaired; and

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors did find at its regularly scheduled meetings on July 17 and 31, August 14 and 28, September 11, and 25, October 2, 16, and 30, and November 6, 19, and 27, 2007 that the aforesaid conditions of extreme peril did warrant and necessitate the proclamation of the existence of a local emergency; and

WHEREAS, said conditions no longer continue to exist, and damages have been repaired,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that said local emergency shall be terminated.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the ______ day of _____, 200__, by the
following vote of said Board:

Attest: Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Ayes: Noes: Absent:

Ву:____

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE. DATE:

Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By: